# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Li Zhang	10/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Montage Technology Group, LTD	
Street Address:	4th Floor, Scotia Centre	
Internal Address:	PO Box 2804	
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman,	
State/Country:	BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11873923

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)887-0303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504884430

Email: ivyleemay@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Ivy Mei

Address Line 1: 800 El Camino Real W Suite 180
Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MT0015US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ivy Y. Mei

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signedassign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0185

## ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number: MT-CN-0015US; Patent Application No. 11873923 I, Li ZHANG, the inventor hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "DATA AIDED DETECTION OF SPECTRUM INVERSION" for which an application for a United States Patent Application was filed on Oct.17, 2007 , Application Number 11873923 and, Whereas, Montage Technology Group, Ltd., herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4th Floor, Scotia Centre, PO Box 2804, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of adequate consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Applicants named above by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, Applicants named above hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. The following address should be our official correspondence address: Ivy Y. Mei, Esq. 800 W. El Camino Real, Suite 180, Mountain View, CA 94040 Executed this 19th day of October , 2007, at Shanghai China (City and Country) Printed Name: Li Zhang

Attorney Docket Number: MT-CN-0015US; Patent Application No. 11873923

Date: 10.19.2007

Signature: Li Zhang

RECORDED: 11/04/2007

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0186

1